
Name Council Title Home Ph # Email

Dori Hammer Alpine 720-878-4171 303-904-8058

Field Director GCC Staff 720.266.2237

Alpine Advocate 303-915-0974

John Peraro Alpine 303-378-8885 303-979`4683 jjperaro@comcast.net

Steve Yexley Alpine 720-962-7801 303-506-9210c smyexley@comcast.net

At Large 720-260-5753

303-918-1578 303-841-9179 dickr338@myawai.com

703-593-5166

Centennial Parent Advocate 720-201-2494 Darlene@beals5.com

Greater Colorado Council  
Special Needs Team

Home 
District

Home District 
Title

Special Needs 
District Team 

Title
Work or Cell 

Ph #

Assistant 
Council 
Commissioner 
for Special 
Needs*

Unit 
Commissioner

Assistant Council 
Commissioner 
for Special 
Needs* dorisshammer@msn.com

Alberto 
Rodriguez

Staff Advisor for 
Special Needs* alberto.rodriguez@scouting.org

Christina 
Geiger

SN Steering 
Committee, 
Liaison to Home 
District cgeiger2010@yahoo.com

Assistant 
District 
Commissioner

SN Steering 
Committee, 
Liaison to Alpine 
and Centennial 
Districts

District 
Commissioner

SN Steering 
Committee 
Liaison

Owen 
Newnan

Special Needs 
Commissioner

SN Steering 
Committee/ 
Communications onewnan@gmail.com

Dick 
Reynolds

Black 
Feather

District 
Advancement 
Committee

Liaison to Home 
District

Clay 
Roberts

Black 
Feather

Scoutmaster, 
Troop 363

Liaison to Home 
District robertsfamily5280@gmail.com

Darlene 
Beals

mailto:dorisshammer@msn.com
mailto:alberto.rodriguez@scouting.org
mailto:cgeiger2010@yahoo.com
mailto:onewnan@gmail.com
mailto:robertsfamily5280@gmail.com


Centennial 303-585-1221

C. J. Mays Frontier 303-748-1023

Frontier Alternate to CJ flipsnyder@comcast.net

Sarah Willard Frontier Sara.Willard@scouting.org

D J Dickey 970-261-9275

Lyn Bair 970-379-0099

What We Do:

           training seminars held by experts in related fields, and interactive web sites.

          to answer questions, seek advice and provide resources that provide the best relationship possible.

          to effectively mediate solutions with a leader, parent and/or youth.

          programs while exposing Scouts in the Denver Area to Learning for Life program and activity.

Visit our website: go to the Denver Area Council site, pull down "Programs" and click on "Special Needs".

* denotes member of SND Key 2 Committee 

Josh 
Guttormsen

District 
Commissioner

District 
Commissioner

Liaison to Home 
District josh@joshgutt.com

District 
Commissioner

District 
Commissioner

Liaison to Home 
District cjmays74@gmail.com

Scottie 
Snyder

Frontier District 
Executive

Frontier District 
Executive

District 
Commissioner

Majestic 
Mesa

District 
Commissioner

Liaison to Home 
District blindman3234@gmail.com

District 
Commissioner

Three 
Rivers

District 
Commissioner

Liaison to Home 
District basaltbahr@aol.com

·         MAKE AWARE aspects of special needs that impact youth, as well as leadership through specialized 

·         DEVELOP RELATIONSHIPS with youth, parents, leaders , units, and other personnel to be available 

·         HELP RESOLVE Special Needs issues by having the necessary knowledge, skills and abilities

·         PROVIDE OPPORTUNITIES to Special Needs youth in the Denver Area to participate in Scouting 
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